



Flaming Gorge Bus Tour Waiver

Liability Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the Flaming Gorge Tour, I hereby release Sweetwater County Joint Travel and Tourism Board and their officers, agents, employees, and shareholders from all liability for claims by me or arising out of injuries or death to me resulting from my participation in the Flaming Gorge Tour. I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Sweetwater County Joint Travel and Tourism board and their officers, agents, employees and shareholders from any claims and liability arising out of illness, injuries, death or damage to others or to property resulting from my use for Sweetwater County Joint Travel and Tourism Board.

This waiver shall be binding on the members of my family and spouse or partner, if I am alive, and my estate, heirs, assigns, personal representative and all others who might seek to claim through me if I am deceased, and shall be deemed as a RELEASE, WAIVER, DISCHARGE, AND AGREEMENT NOT TO SUE concerning any damages or losses I sustain which stem from the ordinary risks presented by the activities of the Flaming Gorge Tour located on the premises owned and/or operated by Sweetwater County Joint Travel and Tourism Board.

NO ALCOHOL

Passengers are not allowed to bring beer or hard liquor on board for consumption or any other use. By signing this waiver, you agree to abide by this policy as a passenger on the Flaming Gorge Tour.

PHOTO AND VIDEO

By participating in the event, you waive all rights you may have to any claims for payment or royalties in connection with any exhibition, streaming, televising, or other publication of these materials, regardless of the purpose or sponsoring of such exhibiting, broadcastings ,or other publications irrespective of whether a fee for admission or sponsorship is charged. You also waive any right to inspect or approve any photo, video, or audio recording taken by or the person or entity designed to do so by the SWCJTTB.

By registering for the Flaming Gorge Tour, you consent to interviews, photography, audio recording, video recording and it's/ their release for publication, exhibition, telecast, webcasts or reproduction to be used for news, promotional purposes, inclusion on websites, or any other purpose by Sweetwater County Joint Travel and Tourism Board SWCJTTB and its affiliates & representatives. You release the SWCJTTB, its officers and employees, and all persons involved from any liability connected with the taking, recording, digitizing, or publication of interviews, photographs, computer images, video and/or of sound recordings.

BY SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT, YOU MAY BE WAIVING YOUR LEGAL RIGHT TO HOLD THE PROVIDER LEGALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ILLNESS, INJURIES OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM RISKS INHERENT IN THE SPORT OR RECREATIONAL OPPORTUNITY.

You have fully been informed of your consent, waiver of liability, and release before entering the event.

Signature:	_ Date:
Guardian Signature if under 18:	_ Date:
Email Address:	_
Cell number:	_
Allergies:	_
Emergency Contact:	_
Emergency Contact Phone Number:	
In case of emergency, any important medical information (diabetic, pace r	maker, etc.):